e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 08-1726 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 3 - Partnership Program Contract
Agreement - California State Department of
Rehabilitation - Programs for Exceptional Children

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/13/2008 In control: Pupil Achievement

On agenda: Final action: 8/13/2008

Enactment date: 8/13/2008 Enactment #: 08-1171

Title: Approval by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 3, Contract Agreement Number 26396

between District and California Department of Rehabilitation, for the latter to provide funding for
employment assistance and job development services for special education students as specified, for
the period July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2009, revising Exhibits A, B, D, Program Budget and
Certified Budget in their entirety for Fiscal Year 2008/9; increasing the total amount of Agreement from
$812,553.00 to $826,096.00, adding $13,543.00 for current fiscal year funding ($270,851 FY 06/07;
$270,851 FY 07.08; $284,394 FY 08/09); and changing certified expenditure from $620,559.00 to
$634,102.00 to add $13,543 to FY 2008/09 ($634,102 FY 06/07; $206,853 FY 07/08; $220,396 FY
08/09). All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-1726 - AMENDMENT NO. 3 - PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM CONTRACT AGREEMENT -
CALIFORNIA STATE DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION - DPEC, 2. 08-1726 - AMENDMENT NO.
3 - PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM CONTRACT AGREEMENT - CALIFORNIA STATE DEPARTMENT OF
REHABILITATION - DPEC, 3. 08-1726 - AMENDMENT NO. 3 - PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM
CONTRACT AGREEMENT - CALIFORNIA STATE DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION - DPEC

Contact: Lisa.Cole@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/13/2008 1 State Administrator and/or Board
of Education

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

